8:30am

8:35am

8:40am

8:50am

9:15am

9:45am
9:55am

Bonita Canyon PTA
General Association Meeting
September 27, 2023

Call to Order

Consent Agenda
Approve May 12, 2023 General Association Minutes

Approve 2022-2023 Year-End Audit
Board Reports

Treasurer Updates

e Annual Financial Summary 2022-2023

e Present monthly reports for May — August 2023
e Approve 2023-2024 PTA Budget

e Ratify Payments

e Spirit Wear Invoice

Rhea Weiss

Lana Encheff

Andrew Matlaf

Christina Chen

e Approve Expenses through November 8th (w/in limits of budget)

Parliamentarian- Updated Bylaws

VP Ways & Means - Fall Pledge Drive Updates

VP Curriculum — Program Updates

e Reflections/Back to School Bash/Recess Art/
Student Assemblies/ BC Connections

VP Membership - Directory Update

Guest Speaker: Lily Samson & Michelle Diaz

Principal’s Report

Adjourn Meeting

Aydan Mirza

Crystal Spitale

Will Yeh

Jason Chao

BC Resource
Counselor
BC Intervention

Mr. Corey Pace
Rhea Weiss

NEXT PTA GENERAL ASSOCIATION MEETING: November 8" at 8:30am in the MPR




