Bonita Canyon PTA General Association Meeting September 27, 2023

8:30am	Call to Order	Rhea Weiss
8:35am	Consent Agenda Approve May 12, 2023 General Association Minutes	Lana Encheff
8:40am	Approve 2022-2023 Year-End Audit	Andrew Matlaf
8:50am	Board Reports	
	 Treasurer Updates Annual Financial Summary 2022-2023 Present monthly reports for May – August 2023 Approve 2023-2024 PTA Budget Ratify Payments Spirit Wear Invoice Approve Expenses through November 8th (w/in limit Parliamentarian- Updated Bylaws 	Christina Chen ts of budget) Aydan Mirza
	VP Ways & Means – Fall Pledge Drive Updates VP Curriculum – Program Updates	Crystal Spitale
	Reflections/Back to School Bash/Recess Art/ Student Assemblies/ BC Connections	Will Yeh
	VP Membership – Directory Update	Jason Chao
9:15am	Guest Speaker: Lily Samson & Michelle Diaz	BC Resource Counselor BC Intervention
		BC Intervention
9:45am	Principal's Report	Mr. Corey Pace

NEXT PTA GENERAL ASSOCIATION MEETING: November 8th at 8:30am in the MPR